10-21-2002 001 1 5 2002 11 10-21-2002

(Rev. OMB Tat	No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) b settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	TS ONLY S: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Spin Master Toys Internal Address:				
1. N	b settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks lame of conveying party(ies): Charles D. Kownacki /// 15. // ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No ature of conveyance:	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Spin Master Toys				
1. N	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks lame of conveying party(ies): Charles D. Kownacki /// 1/5, //2 ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No ature of conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Spin Master Toys				
Additi	Charles D. Kownacki // 1/5, //2 ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No ature of conveyance:	Name: Spin Master Toys				
Additio	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No ature of conveyance:					
├	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No ature of conveyance:	Internal Address:				
├	ature of conveyance:					
3. N	· -					
	Assignment Merger					
		Street Address: 450 Front Street West				
1 -	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Other Corrective Assignment REEL 0/0739	Toronto, Ontario, Canada				
FRA MAS	ME 0039; CORRECTIVE NAME FROM "SPIN STER TOUS LTD." TO "SPIN MASTER TOUS"	City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5V 1B6				
Exec	cution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V				
4. A	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A.	. Patent Application No.(s) 09/363,023	B. Patent No.(s) 6,085,631				
ļ 	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes V No				
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
ľ	oncerning document should be mailed: Marcus R. Mickney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Na	Roylance, Abrams, Berdo	✓ Enclosed				
Int	ternal Address:					
	Goodman, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	1300 19th Street N.W.	8. Deposit account number:				
	eet Address	18-2220				
l l						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
00	ignature.	E INIS SPACE				
9. 3	igriaturo.	1				
	N	Doll.				
	ΔA.					
Mar	Name of Person Signing	Signature Ioliloz Date				
0/18/2002 TDIAZ1 1 FC:8021	40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 18-2220				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/11/00

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027

^01/20 FC:58



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

•								
	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies).								
			document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyar	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
New	X Assign	nment Security	Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordati Document ID#	on) Licens	change	of Name					
Correction of PTO Error	Merge.	Other						
Reel# Frame #		U.S. Govern	ment					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)								
		additional names of conveyin	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Charles D.	Kownacki		12 15 99					
Name (line 2)								
Second Party	**************************************		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)			12 16 90					
Name (line 2)								
Walle (une 2)								
Receiving Party		Mark if additional nar	nes of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Spin Ma	ster Toys, Ltd.		X If document to be recorded					
			receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 250 The Es	of a domestic							
230 1716 E.	shranade		representative is strached. [Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) Fourth Flo	Fourth Floor Separate document from Assignment)							
Address (line 3) Toronto								
City	State	o/Canada	Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.					
Name Michael Mu	rphy.	<u> </u>						
Address (ine 1) Roylance, A	brams, Berdo & (Goodman						
Address (line 2) 1225 Connec	ticut Ave. N.W.							
Address (Time 3) Suite 315								
Address (ine 4) Washingto	n D.C. 20036							
00 DNGUYEN 00000006 09363623	FOR OFFICE US	SE ONLY						
		· •						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is astimeted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package O651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0039

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT								
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	954.492.0071								
Name Melvin K	• Silverman									
Address (line 1) 4901 N. I	4901 N. Federal Hwy									
Address (line 2) Suite 440	Suite 440									
Address (line 3) Ft. Laude	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308									
Address (line 4)										
Pages Enter the total numl including any attac	ber of pages of the attached conveyance docu chments.	iment # 3								
Application Number(s) or Pate	the state of the s	if additional numbers attached								
• •	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number									
Patent Application Numl	per(s) Pate	nt Number(s)								
[07303023]										
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing invento	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica or.	ition was Month Day Year								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (Pe	CT)	DOT								
Enter PCT application nu		PCT								
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	Number PCT PCT	PCT								
Number of Properties Ent	er the total number of properties involved.	# 1								
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00								
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed XX Deposit Account									
(Enter for payment by deposit accou	int or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#								
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No								
Statement and Signature										
To the best of my knowledg attached copy is a true cop indicated herein.	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true y of the original document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as								
Melvin K. Silverma Name of Person Signing	an Jan Signature	<i>S</i> - <i>S</i> 1 · € © Date								

PATENT

REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0040 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

from
Charles D. Kownacki
to
Spin Master Toys, Ltd.

Prepared by Melvin K. Silverman, P.C. 4901 North Federal Highway Suite 440 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308

> PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0041

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor

Charles D. Kownacki, an individual residing at 4402 Peach Street, Erie, Pennsylvania;

Assignee

Spin Master Toys, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada.

Definitions:

Invention:

new and useful improvements for a Piston-to-Cylinder seal for a Pneumatic Engine that is the subject of a Patent Application No. 09/363,023 filed July 29, 1999 before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Recitals:

- A. Charles D. Kownacki has invented new and useful improvements for a Piston-to-Cylinder seal for a Pneumatic Engine that is the subject of a Patent Application No. 09/363,023 filed July 29, 1999 before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- B. Spin Master Toys, Ltd. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to this invention and any Letters Patent that may be issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in relation thereto and by any foreign Patent Office.

THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged::

- 1. Charles D. Kownacki assigns, transfers and conveys all right, title and interest in:
 - (a) the Invention;
 - (b) the Application for Letters Patent in the United States relating to the Invention;
 - (c) any and all Letters Patent that might be issued in the United States and elsewhere relating to the Invention;
 - (d) any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part of any Application in relation to the Invention;
 - (e) any reissues or extensions of Letters Patent in relation to the Invention; and
 - (f) all rights under any International Convention or Agreement applicable to the Invention
 - to Spin Master Toys, Ltd.
- 2. Charles D. Kownacki warrants that he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and that there are no other assignments of rights or licenses granted in relation to the Invention.
- 3. Charles D. Kownacki warrants that has full right, authority and power to assign, convey and otherwise transfer his title, right and interest in the Invention and that

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0042 PATENT

- title, right and interest in the invention is assigned, transferred and conveyed free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and adverse claims.
- This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the assignor and 4. . assignee, their successors, assigns and legal and personal representatives.
- Charles D. Kownacki agrees and covenants that, whenever counsel to Spin Master 5. Toys, Ltd. deems necessary and advisable, Charles D. Kownacki shall execute any and all documents, communicate any facts or do any and all acts necessary in order to protect the rights of Spin Master Toys, Ltd., in relation to the Invention and to effect the purposes of this assignment.
- Charles D. Kownacki further requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United 6. States to issue any and all Letters Patent to Spin Master Toys, Ltd. and to record this assignment.

12-	1	5	_	9	1
Date					

County of

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Charles D. Kownacki and acknowledged this instrument to be his free act and deed this

My Commission expires

Erie, Erie County

My Commission Expires June 12, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 04/11/2000

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

PATENT **REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0043**

PATENT